
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 8

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SPECIAL SESSION,

1996

INTRODUCED BY

L. SKIP VERNON

AN ACT

RELATING TO COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS; REPEALING THE ADULT COMMUNITY

CORRECTIONS ACT; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  REPEAL.--Sections 33-9-1 through 33-9-10 NMSA

1978 (being Laws 1983, Chapter 202, Sections 1 though 9, Laws

1986, Chapter 30, Section 1 and Laws 1983, Chapter 202, Section

10, as amended) are repealed.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
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